508096766 08/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8143922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RON ZASS	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARGSQUARE LTD
Street Address:	POB 1515
City:	KIRYAT TIVON
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	3601801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10516938
Patent Number:	11195542
Application Number:	17396657
Application Number:	15650929
Application Number:	15650931
Application Number:	15650942
Application Number:	15650946
Application Number:	15650945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	+972	545649850	
Email:	ronza	ronzass@gmail.com	
Correspondent Name:	RON	RON ZASS	
Address Line 1:	POB	1515	
Address Line 4:	KIRY	AT TIVON, ISRAEL 3601801	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	ASSIGNMENT_DEEPCUE_02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RON ZASS	

PATENT REEL: 064764 FRAME: 0625

SIGNATURE:	/Ron Zass/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2023
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Executed Assignment (Deepcue Apps 2)#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment (Deepcue Apps 2)#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) of an invention as disclosed and claimed in the application(s) identified below in this paragraph:

Application No.	Filing Date	Titio	Confirmation No.	Country of Filing
15/660,916	July 16, 2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSESSING SPEAKER SPATIAL ORIENTATION	9919	US
15/650,929	July 16, 2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING TANTRUMS	6016	US
15/650,931	July 16, 2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING REPETITIVE SPEECH	1718	US
15/650,942	July 16, 2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING LANGUAGE REGISTER	4163	US
15/650,945	July 16, 2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING ARTICULATION ERRORS	5946	US
15/650,946	July 16, 2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING LENGTH OF UTTERANCE	7918	US

WHEREAS, ARGSQUARE LTD, a corporation of Israel whose post office address is **POB 1515**, **Kiryat Tivon**, **ISRAEL 3601801** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to invention(s) disclosed in the above-captioned applications, and all applications claiming priority to this application, including all subsequent divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 064764 FRAME: 0627 AND, I/We HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/We HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and relissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) ð

Signature

Ron Zass Print Name July 17, 2017

ASSIGNEE NAME:	ARGSQUARE LTD
Signature:	<u> 2/11 / 2</u>
Printed Name:	Ron Zass
Corporate Title:	CEO
Date:	July 17, 2017

PATENT REEL: 064764 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 08/31/2023